506877310 09/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6924131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES L. KARPINSKY	09/17/2021
JOSHUA C. FRIEDE	09/10/2021
BRIAN J. GILBERTSON	09/10/2021
SCOTT J. ROSE	09/10/2021
JAMES M. BAKOS	09/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIBRATORY SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 327
Internal Address:	930 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE
City:	LODI
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17479049
Application Number:	63179737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-255-8891
Email: mal@dewittllp.com
Correspondent Name: MARCIA LAYTON

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT. / DEWITT LLP

Address Line 2: 2 E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46458016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA LAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

506877310 PATENT REEL: 057528 FRAME: 0186

Total Attachments: 6

source=USPTO--210920--USSN17479049--Continuation_Application--Assignment--EXECUTED#page1.tif source=USPTO--210920--USSN17479049--Continuation_Application--Assignment--EXECUTED#page2.tif source=USPTO--210920--USSN17479049--Continuation_Application--Assignment--EXECUTED#page3.tif source=USPTO--210920--USSN17479049--Continuation_Application--Assignment--EXECUTED#page4.tif source=USPTO--210920--USSN17479049--Continuation_Application--Assignment--EXECUTED#page5.tif source=USPTO--210920--USSN17479049--Continuation_Application--Assignment--EXECUTED#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057528 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNORS:

James L. Karpinsky of 123 W. Washington Avenue, #701

Madison, WI 53703

Joshua C. Friede 9 Schenk St.

Madison, WI 53714

Brian J. Gilbertson W1101 State Road 60

Columbus, WI 53925

Scott J. Rose of 431 W. Fountain Street

Columbus, WI 53925

James M. Bakos of 10401 120th Ave. Ct. NW

Gig Harbor, WA 98329

to ASSIGNEE:

Vibratory Solutions, LLC of P.O. Box 327

930 Development Drive

Lodi, WI 53555

(a company organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin).

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

1. Assignment.

Each ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, their entire right, title and interest in the invention set forth in the following United States patent applications:

Title (as filed): CONVEYOR SYSTEM WITH COLLECTION OF EXCESS

COATING FROM CONVEYED FOOD PRODUCTS

Inventor(s): James L. Karpinsky; Joshua C. Friede; Brian J. Gilbertson; Scott J. Rose;

James M. Bakos

U.S. Filing Date: September 20, 2021

U.S. Serial No.: 17/479,049

The ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record are authorized to insert the filing date and serial number of the application above after such have been established.

Title (as filed): FOOD PRODUCTS CONVEYOR WITH RECOVERY OF EXCESS

MATERIAL FROM PRODUCTS

Inventor(s): James L. Karpinsky; Joshua C. Friede; Brian J. Gilbertson; Scott J. Rose;

James M. Bakos

U.S. Filing Date: April 26, 2021 U.S. Serial No.: 63/179,737

Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above applications relate is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all right, title and interest in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any infringement.

2. Other Matter Encompassed.

This sale and assignment extends to the previously-noted matter, and also to (a) any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; (b) any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; (c) any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and (d) any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application(s) identified above.

3. Assignor Certification of Ownership.

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they have the full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

4. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights.

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in any patents that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or patents relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Executed by James L. Karpinsky on this 7 day of Sept , 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

James J. Karpinsky

State of:

James L. Karpinsky (1) appeared before me; (2) provided identification verifying that he is the person whose name and signature is set forth above; (3) verified that he understands the type, intended purpose, and effect of this document; (4) verified that this document is signed voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) either signed the document above, or confirmed that he made the signature above.

No. 10 Scone III.

Wisconsin NOTARY PUBLIC NAME

9-19-2021

County of: DATE OF NOTARIZATION

My commission expires:

10-17-2021

	Joshua C. Friede	<u> </u>
name and signature is set fort	h above; (3) verified that he I that this document is signe	dentification verifying that he is the person whose understands the type, intended purpose, and effect d voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) made the signature above.
		NOTARY PUBLIC NAME
SEAL		
	County of:	DATE OF NOTARIZATION
		My commission expires:
Executed by Brian J. Gilb	ertson on this <i>ID</i> day of	Septembal 2021
Executed by Brian J. Gilbo	NOR: Tuán 1	
ASSIG Brian J. Gilbertson (1) appea name and signature is set for of this document; (4) verified	NOR: Brian J. Gilbertso red before me; (2) provided th above; (3) verified that he is that this document is signe	identification verifying that he is the person whose understands the type, intended purpose, and effected voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5)
ASSIG Brian J. Gilbertson (1) appea name and signature is set for of this document; (4) verified	NOR: Brian J. Gilbertso red before me; (2) provided th above; (3) verified that he I that this document is signe above, or confirmed that he	identification verifying that he is the person whose understands the type, intended purpose, and effected voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5)
ASSIG Brian J. Gilbertson (1) appea name and signature is set for of this document; (4) verified	NOR: Brian J. Gilbertson red before me; (2) provided the above; (3) verified that he of that this document is signed above, or confirmed that he state of:	identification verifying that he is the person whose cunderstands the type, intended purpose, and effected voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) made the signature above. NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME
ASSIG Brian J. Gilbertson (1) appea name and signature is set for of this document; (4) verified either signed the document a	NOR: Brian J. Gilbertso red before me; (2) provided th above; (3) verified that he I that this document is signe above, or confirmed that he	identification verifying that he is the person whose cunderstands the type, intended purpose, and effected voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) made the signature above.

Executed by Scott J. Rose on the	nis 10 day of 4614	, 2021.
ASSIGNOR	·Methon	MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
rassici (or	Scott J. Rose	
and signature is set forth above; (3)) verified that he understands the cument is signed voluntarily, a	verifying that he is the person whose name type, intended purpose, and effect of this an act of his own free will; and (5) either above. COUTHOU JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC NAME September 10, 2021 DATE OF NOTARIZATION My commission expires:
Executed by James M. Bakos of	n this day of	, 2021.
ASSIGNOR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	James M. Bakos	
name and signature is set forth about	ve; (3) verified that he underst this document is signed volunt	ation verifying that he is the person whose ands the type, intended purpose, and effect arily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) e signature above.
		NOTARY PUBLIC NAME
SEAL	County of:	DATE OF NOTARIZATION
		My commission expires:

Page 5 of 5

·	this day of	
ASSIGNO	R: Scott J. Rose	
and signature is set forth above; (me, (2) provided identific 3) verified that he understa ocument is signed volunta	ation verifying that he is the person whose name inds the type, intended purpose, and effect of the rily, as an act of his own free will; and (5) eithe signature above.
		NOTARY PUBLIC NAME
SEAL	County of:	DATE OF NOTARIZATION
		My commission expires:
Franciscod ber Lawren NA Data-		> <i>e.</i> 2
Executed by James M. Bakos ASSIGNO	R	2 / 1/a / 2021.
ASSIGNO James M. Bakos (1) appeared be name and signature is set forth at	R James M. Bakos fore me; (2) provided ide sove; (3) verified that he us it this document is signed v	ntification verifying that he is the person whose aderstands the type, intended purpose, and effect toluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5)
ASSIGNO James M. Bakos (1) appeared be name and signature is set forth all of this document, (4) verified that	R. James M. Bakos fore me; (2) provided ide sove; (3) verified that he m if this document is signed v e, or confirmed that he ma State of:	ntification verifying that he is the person whose address and street type, intended purpose, and effect voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5 add the signature above.
ASSIGNO James M. Bakos (1) appeared be name and signature is set forth at of this document, (4) verified tha either signed the document abov with summannesses and the second s	R James M. Bakos fore me; (2) provided ide sove; (3) verified that he us it this document is signed v	ntification verifying that he is the person whose nderstands the type, intended purpose, and effect toluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5 ade the signature above. NOTARY PUBLIC - NAME
ASSIGNO James M. Bakos (1) appeared be name and signature is set forth at of this document; (4) verified tha either signed the document abov RUTH DUQUE Notary Public State of Wallington Commission # 20119863	R. James M. Bakos fore me; (2) provided ide sove; (3) verified that he m if this document is signed v e, or confirmed that he ma State of:	ntification verifying that he is the person whose aderstands the type, intended purpose, and effect voluntarily, as an act of his own free will; and (5 ade the signature above.
ASSIGNO James M. Bakos (1) appeared be name and signature is set forth all of this document, (4) verified that either signed the document abov RUTH DUQUE Notary Public State of Walkington	R James M. Bakes fore me; (2) provided ide sove; (3) verified that he w at this document is signed v c, or confirmed that he ma State of:	ntification verifying that he is the person whose aderstands the type, intended purpose, and effect to foliately, as an act of his own free will; and (5) ade the signature above.

Page 5 of 5